



Hunterdon County ESC Lease Purchase Bidding Service

Bid Results

| # of Bids | Entity | Date of Bid | Amount | Term | Award Rate | Trans. Type |
|-----------|----------------------------|-------------|-----------------|---------|------------|------------------|
| 465 | Fair Lawn BoE | 8/12/2025 | \$ 126,427.10 | 5 yrs | 4.470% | Bus |
| 464a | Bloomfield BoE | 8/6/2025 | \$ 204,410.00 | 4 yrs | 4.410% | Chromebooks |
| 464b | Bloomfield BoE | 8/6/2025 | \$ 314,326.24 | 5 yrs | 4.240% | Tech & Bus |
| 463 | Cape May BoE | 8/5/2025 | \$ 679,000.00 | 5 yrs | 4.495% | Boiler |
| 462 | Newark BoE | 8/5/2025 | \$ 2,172,820.00 | 5 yrs | 3.990% | Buses |
| 461 | Cedar Grove BoE | 7/17/2025 | \$ 151,887.60 | 3 yrs | 4.556% | Chromebooks |
| 460a | Franklin Twp. (Gloucester) | 7/16/2025 | \$ 140,960.21 | 5 yrs | 3.740% | School bus |
| 460b | Franklin Twp. (Gloucester) | 7/16/2025 | \$ 68,115.36 | 5 yrs | 3.740% | Maint. truck |
| 459 | Mt. Olive BoE | 7/3/2025 | \$ 750,000.00 | 3 yrs | 3.980% | Chromebooks |
| 458a | Washington Twp. (Morris) | 6/27/2025 | \$ 500,910.00 | 3 yrs | 3.740% | Chromebooks |
| 458b | Washington Twp. (Morris) | 6/27/2025 | \$ 1,010,626.62 | 5 yrs | 3.740% | Buses |
| 457 | Berkeley Heights Twp. BoE | 6/18/2025 | \$ 582,064.00 | 3 yrs | 3.790% | Phone System |
| 456 | Montague Twp. BoE | 6/18/2025 | \$ 289,049.14 | 5 yrs | 4.590% | buses |
| 455 | Old Bridge Twp. BoE | 6/17/2025 | \$ 585,000.00 | 5 yrs | 3.870% | Phone System |
| 454b | South Orange Maplewood | 6/13/2025 | \$ 5,139,000.00 | 5 yrs | 3.620% | mixed equipmen |
| 453 | Salem County Special Svs | 6/13/2025 | \$ 169,264.14 | 4 yrs | 5.740% | Buses |
| 452a | Morris School Dist. | 6/12/2025 | \$ 1,606,590.00 | 4 yrs | 3.700% | Chromebooks |
| 452b | Morris School Dist. | 6/12/2025 | \$ 640,000.00 | 5 yrs | 3.710% | laptops/copiers |
| 451 | Morris Hills Reg. BoE | 6/11/2025 | \$ 1,551,100.00 | 5 yrs | 3.780% | Tech& equipme |
| 450a | Parsippany Troy Hills | 6/10/2025 | \$ 317,000.00 | 5 yrs | 3.920% | van p/u truck Kt |
| 450b | Parsippany Troy Hills | 6/10/2025 | \$ 683,000.00 | 3 yrs | 3.930% | Chromebooks |
| 449a | Voorhees Twp. BoE | 5/29/2025 | \$ 530,000.00 | 3 yrs | 3.910% | Text/workbooks |
| 449b | Voorhees Twp. BoE | 5/29/2025 | \$ 1,000,000.00 | 5 yrs | 3.990% | HVAC/tech |
| 448 | Rutherford BoE | 5/28/2025 | \$ 158,444.78 | 3 yrs | 3.610% | Bus |
| 447 | Little Egg Harbor SD BoE | 5/28/2025 | \$ 117,837.40 | 5 yrs | 4.670% | Bus |
| 445 | West Morris RHSD BoE | 5/22/2025 | \$ 589,285.75 | 4&5 yrs | 3.790% | Lockers/comput |
| 444 | Bernards Twp. BoE | 5/21/2025 | \$ 1,132,190.86 | 5 yrs | 3.720% | Tech |
| 443 | West Orange BoE | 5/20/2025 | \$ 373,113.00 | 5 yrs | 4.260% | Buses |
| 442 | Jefferson Twp. BoE | 5/20/2025 | \$ 1,000,000.00 | 4 yrs | 3.980% | tech,eq,vehq |
| 441 | Union County ESC | 5/13/2025 | \$ 131,640.00 | 5 yrs | 4.730% | Bus |
| 440a | Hillsborough BoE S1 | 5/8/2025 | \$ 1,390,011.00 | 5 yrs | 3.750% | Essential Eq. |
| 440b | Hillsborough BoE S2 | 5/8/2025 | \$ 1,160,500.00 | 5 yrs | 3.770% | Tech & upgrades |
| 439 | Byram Twp BoE | 5/7/2025 | \$ 245,532.58 | 5 yrs | 4.490% | Vans |
| 438 | Wallkill Valley RHSD | 5/7/2024 | \$ 79,582.07 | 5 yrs | 4.486% | Van |
| 437 | Tenafly BoE | 5/6/2025 | \$ 1,625,000.00 | 5 yrs | 3.640% | Essential Eq. |
| 436 | High Point Reg. BoE | 4/17/2025 | \$ 152,699.40 | 5 yrs | 4.533% | Bus |
| 435 | Randolph Twp. BoE | 4/2/2025 | \$ 2,673,760.00 | 5 yrs | 3.760% | Essential Eq. |
| 434 | Union City BoE | 4/1/2025 | \$ 509,173.68 | 4 yrs | 4.090% | vans |

| | | | | | | |
|-------|---------------------------|------------|-----------------|-------|--------|------------------|
| 433 | Delaware Valley RHSD | 3/11/2025 | \$ 1,000,009.41 | 5 yrs | 3.790% | buses |
| 432 | Lenape Valley RHSD | 2/21/2025 | \$ 696,602.00 | 5 yrs | 4.290% | eBus + |
| 431 | South Brunswick BoE | 2/12/2025 | \$ 246,661.00 | 5 yrs | 4.469% | Maint. vehicles |
| 430 | Leonia BoE | 2/7/2025 | \$ 800,884.00 | 5 yrs | 4.100% | e-Buses |
| 429 | Mendham Twp. BoE | 1/7/2025 | \$ 483,069.27 | 5 yrs | 4.594% | Chromebooks |
| 428 | South Brunswick BoE | 12/20/2024 | \$ 602,656.00 | 3 yrs | 4.090% | Buses |
| 427 | Mercer County SSD | 12/18/2024 | \$ 130,095.00 | 3 yrs | 4.450% | Bus |
| 426 | Wanaque Borough BoE | 12/4/2024 | \$ 89,318.00 | 5 yrs | 5.990% | Interactive Boar |
| 425 | Morris School Dist. | 11/14/2024 | \$ 1,234,413.00 | 5 yrs | 4.060% | Buses |
| 424 | South Hunterdon RSD | 10/30/2024 | \$ 166,920.00 | 5 yrs | 4.590% | Bus |
| 423 | Mainland Reg.HSD | 10/17/2004 | \$ 994,000.00 | 4 yrs | 3.840% | Tech/equip/Lap |
| 422 | West Orange BoE | 10/16/2024 | \$ 165,305.00 | 4 yrs | 4.605% | Tech |
| 421 | Mt. Olive BoE | 10/2/2024 | \$ 454,510.00 | 7 yrs | 3.690% | Buses |
| 420 | Jackson Twp. BoE | 10/1/2024 | \$ 1,301,500.00 | 7 yrs | 3.770% | Buses |
| 419 | Washinton Twp (Morris) | 9/26/2024 | \$ 873,612.28 | 5 yrs | 3.690% | Buses/vans |
| 418 | Twp. of Union (Union) | 9/20/2024 | \$ 1,110,000.00 | 5 yrs | 3.738% | Boilers |
| 417 a | Somerset Hills BoE | 9/12/2024 | \$ 116,200.00 | 4 yrs | 4.180% | Chromebooks |
| 417 b | Somerset Hills BoE | 9/12/2024 | \$ 220,564.23 | 5 yrs | 4.210% | bus/tech |
| 416 | Verona BoE | 7/18/2024 | \$ 198,575.00 | 4 yrs | 5.045% | Chromebooks |
| 415 | West Orange BoE | 7/17/2024 | \$ 332,108.42 | 5 yrs | 4.855% | Chromebooks |
| 414a | Hackensack BoE | 7/17/2024 | \$ 211,307.32 | 5 yrs | 4.230% | Tech infrastruc |
| 414b | Hackensack BoE | 7/17/2024 | \$ 991,690.00 | 4 yrs | 4.360% | Chromebooks |
| 413a | Bloomfiled BoE | 7/16/2024 | \$ 544,839.00 | 5 yrs | 4.240% | buses |
| 413b | Bloomfiled BoE | 7/16/2024 | \$ 837,254.00 | 3 yrs | 4.380% | Chromebooks |
| 412 | Clayton BoE | 7/16/2024 | \$ 500,000.00 | 5 yrs | 4.539% | Buses/tech |
| 411a | Sparta BoE | 7/9/2024 | \$ 320,000.00 | 5 yrs | 4.910% | Bus/trucks/equi |
| 411b | Sparta BoE | 7/9/2024 | \$ 210,000.00 | 3 yrs | 4.970% | Chromebooks |
| 410 | Egg Harbor Twp BoE | 7/2/2024 | \$ 1,590,000.00 | 4 yrs | 4.570% | Buses |
| 409 | Morris School Dist. | 6/27/2024 | \$ 3,700,000.00 | 5 yrs | 4.180% | Camers/turf fiel |
| 408a | West Morris RHSD BoE | 6/27/2024 | \$ 523,294.00 | 5 yrs | 4.830% | PC/Mac Lab |
| 408b | West Morris RHSD BoE | 6/27/2024 | \$ 352,950.00 | 4 yrs | 4.890% | student comp. |
| 407 | Long Hill BoE | 6/25/2024 | \$ 55,000.00 | 5 yrs | 5.450% | Cafeteria equip. |
| 406 | Verona BoE | 6/19/2024 | \$ 250,000.00 | 5 yrs | 5.190% | Van and servers |
| 405 | South Orange Maplewood | 6/18/2024 | \$ 2,740,000.00 | 5 yrs | 4.180% | tech +infrastruc |
| 404 a | Parsippany Troy Hills | 6/18/2024 | \$ 384,050.00 | 5 yrs | 4.540% | Equip.Vehc. |
| 404 b | Parsippany Troy Hills | 6/18/2024 | \$ 501,500.00 | 3 yrs | 4.700% | Tech |
| 403 | Somerville BoE | 6/6/2024 | \$ 231,000.00 | 4 yrs | 5.390% | Chromebooks |
| 402 | Morris Hills Regional | 5/21/2024 | \$ 550,072.65 | 5 yrs | 4.690% | Buses |
| 401a | Roxbury Twp BoE | 5/9/2024 | \$ 300,000.00 | 5 yrs | 4.780% | Tech infrastruc |
| 401b | Roxbury Twp BoE | 5/9/2024 | \$ 200,000.00 | 3 yrs | 4.880% | Chromebooks |
| 400 | Clinton Twp. BoE | 5/9/2024 | \$ 280,307.00 | 4 yrs | 5.270% | Computers |
| 399 | Cranford BoE | 5/8/2024 | \$ 619,367.00 | 5 yrs | 4.680% | Tech infrastruc |
| 398 | Franklin Twp.Gloucester B | 5/1/2024 | \$ 688,432.00 | 6 yrs | 4.780% | Buses |
| 397 | Jefferson Twp. BoE | 4/30/2024 | \$ 1,005,000.00 | 4 yrs | 4.500% | tech,eq,vehq |
| 396 | Hunterdon ESC | 4/23/2024 | \$ 1,844,194.00 | 6 yrs | 4.730% | Buses |
| 395b | Randolph BoE | 4/23/2024 | \$ 787,742.00 | 4 yrs | 4.590% | Chromebooks |
| 395a | Randolph BoE | 4/23/2024 | \$ 379,537.00 | 5 yrs | 4.570% | Tech |

| | | | | | | |
|-------|---------------------------|------------|-----------------|---------|--------|--------------------|
| 394 | North Haledon SD BoE | 4/17/2024 | \$ 300,000.00 | 5 yrs | 5.410% | HVAC |
| 393 | Jackson Twp. BoE | 4/11/2024 | \$ 1,301,500.00 | 7 yrs | 4.324% | Buses |
| 392 | Randolph BoE | 4/2/2024 | \$ 2,600,000.00 | 5 yrs | 4.220% | tech,eq,vehq |
| 391 | Mendham Twp. BoE | 2/29/2024 | \$ 253,579.00 | 5 yrs | 4.720% | Buses |
| 390 | Maywood BoE | 2/1/2024 | \$ 144,314.60 | 5 yrs | 4.470% | Bus |
| 389 | Morris School Dist. | 1/4/2024 | \$ 590,125.00 | 5 yrs | 4.380% | Buses |
| 388 | South Brunswick BoE | 12/20/2023 | \$ 377,148.00 | 3 yrs | 5.330% | Chromebooks |
| 387 | High Point Reg.BoE | 11/30/2023 | \$ 142,263.00 | 5 yrs | 5.220% | Bus |
| 386 | Watchung Borough BoE | 10/19/2021 | \$ 112,480.00 | 4 yrs | 5.650% | Chromebooks |
| 385 | Vineland BoE | 10/11/2023 | \$ 4,000,000.00 | 5 yrs | 4.207% | Buses |
| 384 | Union Twp. (Union) BoE | 9/21/2023 | \$ 277,913.00 | 4yrs | 4.570% | Buses |
| 383 | Wanaque BoE | 9/6/2023 | \$ 89,612.00 | 5 yrs | 5.805% | Tech |
| 382 | Mainland Reg.HSD | 8/10/2023 | \$ 428,500.00 | 4 yrs | 5.232% | Tech/boats |
| 381 a | Bloomfiled BoE | 8/9/2023 | \$ 1,181,870.00 | 5 yrs | 4.500% | Buses,/int Bds |
| 381 b | Bloomfiled BoE | 8/9/2023 | \$ 419,100.00 | 3 yrs | 4.570% | Chromebooks |
| 380 | Montgomery Twp. BoE | 8/9/2023 | \$ 320,468.00 | 5 yrs | 5.198% | Buses |
| 379 | Manchester Regional | 8/8/2023 | \$ 5,907,660.00 | 5 yrs | 4.600% | Facilites LP |
| 378 | West Morris RHSD BoE | 8/3/2023 | \$ 250,000.00 | 5 yrs | 5.180% | Buses |
| 377 | South River BoE | 7/12/2023 | \$ 490,899.00 | 5 yrs | 4.900% | Classrom Furinture |
| 376 | Parsippany Troy Hills BoE | 7/11/2023 | \$ 1,000,000.00 | 3&5 yrs | 5.030% | Chrobks/vehc/eq |
| 375 | Maywood BoE | 6/28/2023 | \$ 355,195.00 | 5 yrs | 4.850% | Buses |
| 374 | Sparta BoE | 6/27/2023 | \$ 215,100.00 | 3 yrs | 4.390% | Chromebooks |
| 373 | Hunterdon ESC | 6/27/2023 | \$ 911,844.00 | 5 yrs | 4.340% | buses |
| 372 | Lenape Vally RHSD BoE | 6/20/2023 | \$ 259,335.00 | 5 yrs | 4.470% | buses |
| 371 | Camden City BoE | 6/16/2023 | \$ 1,049,603.00 | 5 yrs | 4.380% | Buses |
| 370 | Somerset Hills BoE | 6/13/2026 | \$ 365,360.00 | 5&4 yrs | 5.140% | bus/chromebks |
| 369 | Waterford Twp BoE | 6/13/2023 | \$ 256,849.00 | 5 yrs | 5.990% | tech/curricula |
| 368 | South Orange Maplewood | 6/2/2023 | \$ 1,506,343.00 | 5 yrs | 3.990% | Tech. ph. Sec. |
| 367 | Maywood BoE | 6/1/2023 | \$ 309,749.00 | 5 yrs | 4.590% | Buses |
| 366 | Mt. Olive BoE | 6/1/2023 | \$ 898,115.00 | 5 yrs | 3.990% | Buses |
| 365 | Ramapo Indian Hills BoE | 5/31/2023 | \$ 2,515,788.00 | 5 yrs | 1.500% | Computers |
| 364 a | South Brunswick BoE | 5/25/2023 | \$ 213,591.00 | 4 yrs | 4.220% | Textbooks |
| 364 b | South Brunswick BoE | 5/25/2023 | \$ 1,057,077.00 | 5 yrs | 4.010% | Buses |
| 363 | Roxbury Twp BoE | 5/25/2023 | \$ 500,000.00 | 4 yrs | 4.220% | Tech/chrome |
| 362 | Jefferson Twp. BoE | 5/23/2023 | \$ 1,000,000.00 | 4 yrs | 4.120% | Buses/tech |
| 361 | Central Reg. BoE | 5/23/2023 | \$ 2,130,252.00 | 3 yrs | 3.980% | Buses/Fire alar |
| 360 | Egg Harbor Twp BoE | 5/18/2023 | \$ 1,785,780.00 | 4 yrs | 3.980% | Buses/tech |
| 359 | High Point BoE | 5/17/2023 | \$ 130,905.00 | 5 yrs | 4.398% | Bus |
| 358 | Clinton Twp. BoE | 5/17/2023 | \$ 275,000.00 | 4 yrs | 1.680% | Computers |
| 357 | Hopatcong BoE | 5/9/2023 | \$ 642,948.00 | 5 yrs | 3.990% | Buses |
| 356 | Wildwood Crest BoE | 5/2/2023 | \$ 3,130,616.00 | 5 yrs | 5.038% | HVAC |
| 355 | Hillsborough Twp BoE | 4/26/2023 | \$ 1,455,000.00 | 5 yrs | 3.760% | Buses/Equip |
| 354a | Monmouth Cty. VoTk | 4/25/2023 | \$ 620,245.00 | 5yrs | 4.120% | Tech/equip |
| 354b | Monmouth Cty. VoTk | 4/25/2023 | \$ 130,000.00 | 3 yrs | 4.410% | Chromebooks |
| 353 | Wallkill Valley RHSD | 4/21/2023 | \$ 227,716.00 | 5 yrs | 3.898% | buses |
| 352 | Highland Park BoE | 4/19/2023 | \$ 560,170.00 | 4 yrs | 4.230% | Chromebooks |

| | | | | | | |
|-------|---------------------------|------------|-----------------|---------|------------|--------------------|
| 351 | Randolph BoE | 4/13/2023 | \$ 1,963,750.00 | 5 yrs | 3.820% | tech,eq,vehq |
| 350 | South Hunterdon RSD | 2/16/2023 | \$ 230,981.00 | 5 yrs | 4.490% | Bus, LED lighting |
| 349 | Palisades Park BoE | 2/3/2023 | \$ 173,212.00 | 5 yrs | 4.472% | IC Clock syst. |
| 348 | Egg Harbor Twp BoE | 1/11/2023 | \$ 335,000.00 | 3 yrs | 4.090% | maint. vehcls. |
| 347 | Mainland Reg.HSD | 1/11/2023 | \$ 269,192.00 | 3.5 yrs | 4.497% | Tech/boats |
| 346 | Perth Amboy BoE | 12/15/2022 | \$ 1,100,000.00 | 5 yrs | 3.713% | Buses |
| 345 | Clayton BoE | 12/2/2022 | \$ 2,000,000.00 | 5 yrs | 4.254% | turf/eq/vehc |
| 344 | Palisades Park BoE | 12/2/2022 | \$ 173,312.00 | 5 yrs | 4.758% | intercom sys |
| 343 | Bloomfiled BoE | 11/11/2022 | \$ 259,802.00 | 5 yrs | 5.140% | buses |
| 342 | Hunterdon ESC | 11/1/2022 | \$ 601,920.00 | 5 yrs | 4.140% | buses |
| 341 | West Morris RHSD BoE | 9/29/2022 | \$ 1,330,000.00 | 5 yrs | 3.689% | Turf/vehicles |
| 340 | Pine Hill BoE | 9/14/2022 | \$ 302,735.00 | 5 yrs | 3.930% | Buses |
| 339 | Wanaque BoE | 9/9/2022 | \$ 90,000.00 | 4 yrs | 3.898% | tech |
| 338 | Camden City BoE | 9/8/2022 | \$ 575,701.00 | 5 yrs | 3.360% | Buses |
| 337 | Wall Twp. FD #1 | 8/17/2022 | \$ 386,337.00 | 5 yrs | 2.990% | Fire truck rebuild |
| 336a | Sparta BoE | 8/16/2022 | \$ 210,000.00 | 3 yrs | 2.950% | Chromebooks |
| 336 b | Sparta BoE | 8/16/2022 | \$ 315,000.00 | 4 yrs | 2.990% | laptops |
| 335 | Morris Plains BoE | 8/16/2022 | \$ 317,960.00 | 5 yrs | 2.950% | technology |
| 334 | Hunterdon ESC | 7/21/2022 | \$ 489,109.00 | 5 yrs | 3.800% | buses |
| 333 | West Orange BoE | 7/20/2022 | \$ 271,400.00 | 3 yrs | 3.698% | Chromebooks |
| 332 | Lenape Vally RHSD BoE | 7/19/2022 | \$ 244,544.50 | 5 yrs | 3.698% | buses |
| 331 | Mt. Olive BoE | 7/12/2022 | \$ 802,667.50 | 5 yrs | 2.910% | tech/buses |
| 330 | Franklin Twp. BoE | 7/12/2022 | \$ 300,000.00 | 5 yrs | 3.960% | Tech |
| 329 | Morris School Dist. | 6/22/2022 | \$ 3,855,000.00 | 5 yrs | 3.020% | Buses/equip. |
| 328 | Parsippany Troy Hills BoE | 6/16/2022 | \$ 1,000,000.00 | 3&5 yrs | 2.898% | Chrobks/vehc/eq |
| 327 | Garfield BoE | 6/15/2022 | \$ 8,000,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.750% | Project |
| 326 | Freehold Reg HSD BoE | 6/15/2022 | \$ 1,396,040.00 | 5 yrs | 2.998% | Tech/equip |
| 325 | Hopatcong BoE | 6/10/2022 | \$ 1,236,206.00 | 5 yrs | 2.698% | Buses |
| 324 | Berkeley Heights BoE | 6/2/2022 | \$ 860,000.00 | 4&5 yrs | 2.598% | Tech |
| 323 | Somerset Hills BoE | 5/24/2022 | \$ 118,950.00 | 5 yrs | 3.498% | Bus |
| 322 | Union Twp (Union) BoE | 5/19/2022 | \$ 1,050,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.738% | Buses |
| 321 | Allamuchy BoE | 5/18/2022 | \$ 113,157.00 | 5 yrs | 3.398% | Bus |
| 320 a | South Orange Maplewood | 5/17/2022 | \$ 600,000.00 | 3 yrs | 2.386% | Chromebooks |
| 320 b | South Orange Maplewood | 5/17/2022 | \$ 1,100,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.552% | equipment |
| 319 | Lyndhurst BoE | 5/17/2022 | \$ 253,302.00 | 5 yrs | 3.398% | Buses |
| 318 | Hillsborough Twp BoE | 5/5/2022 | \$ 2,807,255.00 | 4&5 yrs | 2.398% | tech,equip. |
| 317 | Jefferson Twp. BoE | 4/27/2022 | \$ 1,000,000.00 | 4 yrs | 2.398% | tech,eq,vehq |
| 316 | Randolph BoE | 4/20/2022 | \$ 2,200,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.598% | tech,eq,vehq |
| 315 | Franklin Twp. BoE | 4/20/2022 | \$ 1,141,680.00 | 4 yrs | 2.520% | Chromebooks |
| 314 | Ocean Twp. BoE | 4/14/2022 | \$ 778,844.00 | 5 yrs | 2.898% | Buses |
| 313 | Lenape Vally RHSD BoE | 4/13/2022 | \$ 83,428.23 | 5 yrs | 3.088% | Bus |
| 312 | Delanco BoE | 4/13/2022 | \$ 120,728.00 | 5 yrs | 3.088% | Bus |
| 311 | West Orange BoE | 4/12/2022 | \$ 247,783.00 | 5 yrs | 2.898% | Buses |
| 310 | Roxbury Twp BoE | 4/6/2022 | \$ 500,000.00 | 4&5 yrs | 2.488% | Tech |
| 309 | South Hunterdon RSD | 3/31/2022 | \$ 121,575.00 | 5 yrs | 2.388% | bus |
| 308 | Kearny BoE | 3/18/2022 | \$ 6,450,000.00 | 5 yrs | Negotiated | HVAC |
| 307 | West Morris RHSD BoE | 2/9/2022 | \$ 1,404,600.00 | 5 yrs | 1.498% | Equipment |

| | | | | | | |
|-------|---------------------------|------------|-----------------|-------|--------|-------------------|
| 306 | Verona BoE | 11/30/2021 | \$ 264,905.00 | 4yrs | 1.668% | buses |
| 305 | Colts Neck BoE | 11/10/2021 | \$ 207,234.00 | 5 yrs | 1.338% | buses |
| 304 | South Brunswick BoE | 10/19/2021 | \$ 1,291,489.00 | 5 yrs | 1.118% | Buses |
| 303 | Mt. Olive BoE | 9/24/2021 | \$ 1,053,158.00 | 5 yrs | 1.098% | turf/scoreboard |
| 302 | Bloomfiled BoE | 8/25/2021 | \$ 230,943.00 | 5 yrs | 1.238% | buses |
| 301 a | Washinton Twp (Morris) | 8/12/2021 | \$ 718,423.00 | 5 yrs | 0.898% | vehc/equip |
| 301 b | Washinton Twp (Morris) | 8/12/2021 | \$ 243,245.00 | 3 yrs | 0.988% | tech |
| 300 | Garfield BoE | 8/11/2021 | \$ 1,036,952.00 | 5 yrs | 1.043% | phone sys/theater |
| 299 | West Orange BoE | 8/10/2021 | \$ 137,731.00 | 5 yrs | 1.542% | buses |
| 298 a | Sparta BoE | 8/3/2021 | \$ 250,000.00 | 3 yrs | 0.988% | Chromebooks |
| 298 b | Sparta BoE | 8/3/2021 | \$ 500,000.00 | 5 yrs | 0.738% | laptops |
| 297 a | Parsippany Troy Hills BoE | 6/29/2021 | \$ 516,987.00 | 5 yrs | 0.845% | vehc/equip |
| 297 b | Parsippany Troy Hills BoE | 6/29/2021 | \$ 483,013.00 | 3 yrs | 1.092% | tech |
| 296 | Freehold Reg. BoE | 6/23/2021 | \$ 2,160,000.00 | 5 yrs | 0.871% | tech/eq/vec |
| 295 a | Egg Harbor Twp BoE | 6/23/2021 | \$ 1,447,250.00 | 5 yrs | 0.912% | buses/quipmt |
| 295 b | Egg Harbor Twp BoE | 6/23/2021 | \$ 1,501,550.00 | 3 yrs | 0.626% | Tech |
| 294 | South River BoE | 6/18/2021 | \$ 250,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.738% | Equipment |
| 293 | Hackensack BoE | 6/17/2021 | \$ 1,445,265.00 | 4 yrs | 0.909% | Tech |
| 292 | City of Vineland BoE | 6/15/2021 | \$ 2,788,015.00 | 5 yrs | 1.001% | buses |
| 291 | Cinnaminson BoE | 6/4/2021 | \$ 405,307.00 | 4 yrs | 1.238% | buses |
| 290 | Morris School Dist. | 5/27/2021 | \$ 128,579.00 | 5 yrs | 2.238% | copiers |
| 289 | Mt. Olive BoE | 5/26/2021 | \$ 1,029,293.46 | 5 yrs | 1.011% | buses |
| 288 a | West Morris RHSD BoE | 5/20/2021 | \$ 2,763,000.00 | 5 yrs | 0.806% | Equipment |
| 288 b | West Morris RHSD BoE | 5/20/2021 | \$ 627,062.00 | 4yrs | 0.687% | Tech |
| 287 | Roxbury Twp BoE | 5/18/2021 | \$ 500,000.00 | 3 yrs | 0.909% | Tech |
| 286 | Franklin Twp. BoE | 5/18/2021 | \$ 1,024,000.00 | 4 yrs | 0.924% | Tech |
| 285 a | Berkeley Heights BoE | 5/5/2021 | \$ 457,000.00 | 3 yrs | 1.003% | Tech |
| 285 b | Berkeley Heights BoE | 5/5/2021 | \$ 243,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.161% | Equipment |
| 284 | Hunterdon ESC | 4/29/2021 | \$ 886,505.00 | 6 yrs | 1.350% | Buses |
| 283 | Hackettstown BoE | 4/28/2021 | \$ 2,000,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.051% | TCU's |
| 282 | South Brunswick BoE | 4/21/2021 | \$ 446,752.00 | 5 yrs | 1.238% | Buses |
| 281 | Clifton BoE | 4/20/2021 | \$ 369,621.00 | 5 yrs | 1.238% | buses |
| 280 | Randolph BoE | 3/25/2021 | \$ 2,446,320.00 | 5 yrs | 0.924% | tech/equip/bus |
| 279 | Jefferson Twp. BoE | 3/4/2021 | \$ 222,000.00 | 4 yrs | 1.119% | Buses |
| 278 | Roselle Borough BoE | 2/26/2021 | \$ 2,075,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.098% | TCU's Lighting |
| 277 | City of East Orange NJ | 12/23/2020 | \$ 678,108.00 | 5 yrs | 1.160% | Police Vehicles |
| 276 | Allamuchy BoE | 12/10/2020 | \$ 325,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.280% | vehic.& equip |
| 275 | West Morris RHSD BoE | 10/30/2020 | \$ 271,062.00 | 4 yrs | 1.350% | Tech |
| 274 | Elizabeth BoE | 10/21/2020 | \$ 575,245.00 | 5 yrs | 1.319% | buses |
| 273 | Hillsdale BoE | 10/9/2020 | \$ 160,000.00 | 3 yrs | 1.517% | air filtration |
| 272 | Nutley BoE | 10/7/2020 | \$ 170,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.659% | maint. equip. |
| 271 | Randolph BoE | 10/6/2020 | \$ 1,539,663.00 | 5 yrs | 0.877% | tech/eq/bus |
| 270 | Verona BoE | 8/19/2020 | \$ 378,780.00 | 5 yrs | 1.470% | tech/equip |
| 269 | Nutley BoE | 8/13/2020 | \$ 227,974.00 | 5 yrs | 1.640% | Buses |
| 268 | Union County ESC | 8/12/2020 | \$ 316,995.00 | 5 yrs | 1.450% | buses |
| 267 | Newark BoE | 8/5/2020 | \$ 1,569,803.00 | 5 yrs | 1.180% | buses/copiers |
| 266 | Morris School Dist. | 8/4/2020 | \$ 1,537,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.000% | tech/equip |

| | | | | | | |
|-------|---------------------------|------------|-----------------|--------|---------|--------------------|
| 265 | Hackettstown BoE | 7/1/2020 | \$ 1,175,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.019% | buses |
| 264 | South Brunswick BoE | 6/30/2020 | \$ 1,046,401.41 | 5 yrs | 1.382% | Buses |
| 263 | Clifton BoE | 6/30/2020 | \$ 539,431.00 | 5 yrs | 1.400% | Buses |
| 262 | Union Twp. (Union) BoE | 6/24/2020 | \$ 268,750.00 | 5 yrs | 1.540% | Buses |
| 261 a | Hunterdon ESC | 6/18/2020 | \$ 647,370.00 | 6 yrs | 1.506% | Buses |
| 261 b | Hunterdon ESC | 6/18/2020 | \$ 508,603.00 | 6 yrs | 1.522% | Buses |
| 261 c | Hunterdon ESC | 6/18/2020 | \$ 195,001.00 | 4 yrs | 1.323% | paving lighting |
| 261 d | Hunterdon ESC | 6/18/2020 | \$ 149,026.00 | 4 yrs | 1.339% | technology |
| 260 | Bridgewater-Raritan BoE | 6/16/2020 | \$ 845,632.00 | 3 yrs | 1.153% | buses |
| 259 | Bloomfiled BoE | 6/11/2020 | \$ 435,763.00 | 5 yrs | 1.490% | buses |
| 258 | Lenape Valley RHSD | 6/10/2020 | \$ 305,570.00 | 5 yrs | 1.498% | buses |
| 257 | Cinnaminson BoE | 6/5/2020 | \$ 449,685.00 | 5 yrs | 1.450% | HVAC/tech/eq |
| 256 | Colts Neck BoE | 6/4/2020 | \$ 2,043,054.00 | 5 yrs | 1.117% | tech |
| 255 | Voorhees Twp. BoE | 6/3/2020 | \$ 993,887.00 | 3 yrs | 1.070% | buses |
| 254 | Maywood BoE | 6/3/2020 | \$ 222,955.00 | 5 yrs | 1.660% | Tech |
| 253 | Roxbury Twp BoE | 6/2/2020 | \$ 500,000.00 | 3 yrs | 1.380% | Tech |
| 252 a | West Morris RHSD BoE | 6/2/2020 | \$ 208,000.00 | 4 yrs | 1.250% | Lighting/HVAC |
| 252 b | West Morris RHSD BoE | 6/2/2020 | \$ 895,500.00 | 5 yrs | 1.340% | buses /tech |
| 251 a | Hillsborough BoE | 5/29/2020 | \$ 1,347,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.200% | tech |
| 251 b | Hillsborough BoE | 5/29/2020 | \$ 893,000.00 | 4 yrs | 1.200% | tech |
| 250 | Somerville BoE | 5/28/2020 | \$ 453,332.00 | 4 yrs | 1.350% | buses |
| 249 | Mt. Olive BoE | 5/27/2020 | \$ 1,299,354.31 | 5 yrs | 1.119% | vehc/equip |
| 248 a | Parsippany Troy Hills BoE | 5/22/2020 | \$ 475,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.197% | tech |
| 248 b | Parsippany Troy Hills BoE | 5/22/2020 | \$ 525,000.00 | 3 yrs | 1.197% | tech |
| 247 | Kenilworth BoE | 5/21/2020 | \$ 338,826.00 | 4 yrs | 1.590% | ESIP |
| 246 | Newton BoE | 5/20/2020 | \$ 2,450,000.00 | 15 yrs | 2.380% | Textbooks |
| 245 | East Orange BoE | 5/19/2020 | \$ 1,281,885.00 | 5 yrs | no bids | buses |
| 244 | West Orange BoE | 5/14/2020 | \$ 255,631.00 | 5 yrs | 1.566% | modular bldg |
| 243 | Newton BoE | 5/13/2020 | \$ 1,145,758.00 | 4 yrs | 1.550% | tech/equip/vehc |
| 242 | Clayton BoE | 5/8/2020 | \$ 500,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.790% | tech/vehic |
| 241 | Delaware Valley Reg | 5/7/2020 | \$ 729,713.00 | 4 yrs | 1.734% | Buses/equip |
| 240 | Boonton BoE | 5/6/2020 | \$ 340,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.250% | tech |
| 239 a | Egg Harbor Twp BoE | 5/5/2020 | \$ 499,065.00 | 3 yrs | 1.260% | equipment |
| 239 b | Egg Harbor Twp BoE | 5/5/2020 | \$ 370,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.260% | buses (balloon) |
| 239 c | Egg Harbor Twp BoE | 5/5/2020 | \$ 1,041,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.260% | tech |
| 238 | Allendale BoE | 4/29/2020 | \$ 331,332.00 | 4 yrs | 1.919% | tech |
| 237 | West Orange BoE | 4/24/2020 | \$ 686,368.00 | 4 yrs | 1.598% | tech/vehc/equip |
| 236 | Randolph BoE | 4/23/2020 | \$ 1,500,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.614% | Bus & truck |
| 235 | Pequannock BoE | 4/22/2020 | \$ 250,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.856% | tech & equip |
| 234 | Berkeley Heights BoE | 4/16/2020 | \$ 550,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.870% | ground lease |
| 233 | Union Twp (Hunterdon) BoE | 1/24/2020 | \$ 1,000,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.267% | turf/track |
| 232 | Deptford Twp. BoE | 12/17/2019 | \$ 1,300,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.250% | buses |
| 231 | Hillsborough BoE | 12/5/2019 | \$ 264,867.00 | 5 yrs | 2.143% | buses |
| 230 | Egg Harbor Twp BoE | 11/13/2019 | \$ 680,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.17% | Camera Sys |
| 229 | Garfield BoE | 10/1/2019 | \$ 258,985.00 | 4 yrs | 2.217% | Buses |
| 228 | Washington (Morris) | 9/10/2019 | \$ 563,900.00 | 5 yrs | 2.040% | Tec/infrastructure |
| 227 | Somerville BoE | 8/8/2019 | \$ 253,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.307% | bus/vehic/eq |

| | | | | | | |
|-------|---------------------------|-----------|-----------------|--------|--------|-----------------|
| 226 | Montclair BoE | 7/30/2019 | \$ 360,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.436% | tech/ equip |
| 225 a | West Morris RHSD BoE | 7/19/2019 | \$ 311,617.00 | 4 yrs | 2.170% | Buses/truck |
| 225 b | West Morris RHSD BoE | 7/19/2019 | \$ 255,245.00 | 5 yrs | 2.267% | Buses |
| 224 | Central Reg. BoE | 7/16/2019 | \$ 479,614.00 | 4 yrs | 2.267% | Buses |
| 223 | Perth Amboy BoE | 7/2/2019 | \$ 727,253.00 | 5 yrs | 2.154% | Buses |
| 222 a | Hunterdon ESC | 6/25/2019 | \$ 768,196.00 | 7 yrs | 2.311% | Buses |
| 222 b | Hunterdon ESC | 6/25/2019 | \$ 413,460.00 | 7 yrs | 2.247% | vehc/equi/bus |
| 221 | Egg Harbor Twp BoE | 6/20/2019 | \$ 1,918,179.00 | 5 yrs | 1.946% | Buses |
| 219 | Sparta BoE | 6/18/2019 | \$ 227,501.00 | 5 yrs | 2.339% | bus/LED/eqip |
| 218 | Winfield BoE | 6/14/2019 | \$ 292,717.00 | 5 yrs | 2.517% | tech |
| 217 | Highland Park BoE | 6/13/2019 | \$ 373,100.00 | 4 yrs | 2.380% | buses |
| 216 | South River BoE | 6/13/2019 | \$ 234,000.00 | 4 yrs | 2.424% | buses |
| 215 | Elizabeth BoE | 6/12/2019 | \$ 528,655.00 | 5 yrs | 2.340% | tech |
| 214 a | Bayonne BoE | 6/12/2019 | \$ 940,500.00 | 3 yrs | 2.087% | bus |
| 214 B | Bayonne BoE | 6/12/2019 | \$ 128,878.00 | 5 yrs | 2.201% | tele, equip. |
| 213 | Hackettstown BoE | 6/11/2019 | \$ 418,536.00 | 5 yrs | 2.315% | buses |
| 212 | Jersey City BoE | 6/11/2019 | \$ 392,567.00 | 4 yrs | 2.656% | technology |
| 211 | Bridgewater-Raritan BoE | 5/31/2019 | \$ 807,726.00 | 3 yrs | 2.154% | HVAC |
| 210 | Elizabeth BoE | 5/30/2019 | \$ 5,832,824.00 | 5 yrs | 2.173% | tech/equip/vehc |
| 209 | Clayton BoE | 5/29/2019 | \$ 425,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.426% | Buses |
| 208 | Clifton BoE | 5/23/2019 | \$ 518,375.00 | 5 yrs | 2.400% | buses |
| 207 | Cinnaminson BoE | 5/22/2019 | \$ 510,140.00 | 5 yrs | 2.338% | Equip.Vehc. |
| 206 a | Parsippany Troy Hills | 5/21/2019 | \$ 359,500.00 | 5 yrs | 2.403% | Tech |
| 206 b | Parsippany Troy Hills | 5/21/2019 | \$ 640,500.00 | 3 yrs | 2.305% | vehc.& equip. |
| 205 | Northern Highlands Reg. B | 5/16/2019 | \$ 321,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.49% | Tec & equip. |
| 204 | Roselle Park BoE | 5/14/2019 | \$ 800,000.00 | 4 yrs | 2.457% | tech/vehc/equip |
| 203 | Randolph BoE | 5/7/2019 | \$ 1,415,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.442% | tech |
| 202 | Wallkill Valley RHSD | 5/1/2019 | \$ 192,158.00 | 5 yrs | 3.750% | Buses |
| 201 a | Morris School Dist. | 4/25/2019 | \$ 610,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.69% | Trucks, copiers |
| 201 b | Morris School Dist. | 4/25/2019 | \$ 320,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.61% | Tech. |
| 200 | Roxbury Twp BoE | 4/24/2019 | \$ 727,974.00 | 3 yrs | 2.505% | LED |
| 199 | North Haledon BoE | 4/23/2019 | \$ 232,700.00 | 5 yrs | 2.923% | bus & equip |
| 198 | Berkeley Heights BoE | 4/16/2019 | \$ 350,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.619% | buses |
| 197 | South Brunswick BoE | 4/11/2019 | \$ 643,791.00 | 5 yrs | 2.667% | buses |
| 196 | Mt. Olive BoE | 4/10/2019 | \$ 698,126.00 | 5 yrs | 2.479% | buses |
| 195 | Elizabeth BoE | 4/4/2019 | \$ 428,527.00 | 5 yrs | 2.691% | Buses |
| 194 | Somerset Cty. ESC | 3/19/2019 | \$ 1,215,585.00 | 5 yrs | 2.642% | Fire truck |
| 193 | Holland Twp. VFC | 3/7/2019 | \$ 279,926.00 | 10 yrs | 3.434% | Buses |
| 192 | Leonia BoE | 3/6/2019 | \$ 333,076.00 | 5 yrs | 2.934% | Turf |
| 191 | New Milford BoE | 2/22/2019 | \$ 2,000,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.733% | LED |
| 190 | Moorestown BoE | 2/21/2019 | \$ 636,977.00 | 5 yrs | 2.900% | Facilites |
| 189 | Franklin (Hunt.) BoE | 9/7/2018 | \$ 1,200,000.00 | 5 yrs | 3.176% | buses |
| 188 | Elizabeth BoE | 8/29/2018 | \$ 538,565.00 | 5 yrs | 3.311% | buses |
| 187 | South Brunswick BoE | 8/14/2018 | \$ 475,839.00 | 5 yrs | 3.240% | Tech |
| 186 a | West Morris RHSD BoE | 8/9/2018 | \$ 727,911.00 | 4 yrs | 2.852% | Turf/Lighting |
| 186 b | West Morris RHSD BoE | 8/9/2018 | \$ 448,810.00 | 5 yrs | 2.978% | Buses |
| 185 | Washington (Morris) | 8/8/2018 | \$ 409,917.00 | 5 yrs | 3.279% | Tech |

| | | | | | | |
|-------|---------------------------|------------|-----------------|-------|--------|-------------------|
| 184 | Woodbridge BoE | 8/8/2018 | \$ 1,200,000.00 | 4 yrs | 3.002% | Tech |
| 183 | Elizabeth BoE | 8/7/2018 | \$ 720,000.00 | 4 yrs | 3.214% | Buses |
| 182 | Deptford BoE | 7/25/2018 | \$ 335,314.00 | 5 yrs | 3.109% | Tech |
| 180 | Boonton BoE | 7/20/2018 | \$ 425,000.00 | 5 yrs | 3.130% | Buses |
| 179a | Maple Shade BoE | 7/17/2018 | \$ 325,553.00 | 5 yrs | 3.231% | Truck |
| 179b | Maple Shade BoE | 7/17/2018 | \$ 34,170.00 | 3 yrs | 3.084% | Facilities |
| 178 | Demarest BoE | 7/10/2018 | \$ 1,030,000.00 | 5 yrs | 3.026% | Security sys |
| 177 | Wildwood Crest BoE | 6/29/2018 | \$ 503,537.88 | 5 yrs | 3.179% | tech/text |
| 176 | Boonton BoE | 6/27/2018 | \$ 575,000.00 | 5 yrs | 3.188% | buses/ vech |
| 175 | Cinnaminson BoE | 6/26/2018 | \$ 443,007.00 | 5 yrs | 3.249% | LED |
| 174 a | Clifton BoE | 6/15/2018 | \$ 316,344.00 | 5 yrs | 3.136% | Buses |
| 174 b | Clifton BoE | 6/15/2018 | \$ 527,277.00 | 5 yrs | 3.160% | Tech |
| 173 | Roxbury Twp BoE | 6/14/2018 | \$ 729,286.00 | 3 yrs | 2.868% | Tech/bus |
| 172 | Warren Hills Reg. BoE | 6/13/2018 | \$ 648,932.00 | 5 yrs | 3.085% | Buses/vehc |
| 171 | City of Vineland BoE | 6/12/2018 | \$ 782,300.00 | 5 yrs | 3.039% | tech/eq/vec |
| 170 | Freehold Reg. BoE | 6/8/2018 | \$ 2,082,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.896% | LED |
| 169 | Central Reg. BoE | 6/1/2018 | \$ 500,000.00 | 5 yrs | 3.111% | technology |
| 168 | Bridgewater-Raritan BoE | 5/31/2018 | \$ 803,048.00 | 3 yrs | 2.759% | Buses |
| 167 a | Hunterdon ESC | 5/30/2018 | \$ 627,250.00 | 5 yrs | 3.034% | Buses |
| 167 b | Hunterdon ESC | 5/30/2018 | \$ 1,145,154.00 | 5 yrs | 3.066% | Buses |
| 166 a | Hillsborough BoE | 5/30/2018 | \$ 737,162.00 | 5 yrs | 2.753% | Tech |
| 166 b | Hillsborough BoE | 5/30/2018 | \$ 2,268,000.00 | 4 yrs | 2.680% | Tech |
| 165 | Franklin Twp. BoE | 5/24/2018 | \$ 2,110,693.00 | 4 yrs | 2.857% | tech/vehc/equip |
| 164 | Jefferson Twp. BoE | 5/23/2018 | \$ 1,333,554.00 | 4 yrs | 2.889% | Tech |
| 163 a | Sparta BoE | 5/22/2018 | \$ 810,300.00 | 4 yrs | 2.693% | Buses |
| 163 b | Sparta BoE | 5/22/2018 | \$ 198,805.00 | 5 yrs | 2.962% | Tec & equip. |
| 162 | Roselle Park BoE | 5/22/2018 | \$ 700,000.00 | 4 yrs | 3.041% | Equip.Vehc. |
| 161 a | Parsippany Troy Hills | 5/18/2018 | \$ 498,500.00 | 5 yrs | 2.961% | Tech |
| 161 b | Parsippany Troy Hills | 5/18/2018 | \$ 501,500.00 | 3 yrs | 2.785% | Buses |
| 160 | Twp. of Union BoE | 5/17/2018 | \$ 218,285.00 | 5 yrs | 3.456% | Buses |
| 158 a | Morris School Dist. | 5/15/2018 | \$ 108,000.00 | 5 yrs | 3.220% | tech/vehc/equip |
| 157 | Randolph BoE | 5/10/2018 | \$ 1,543,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.966% | Buses |
| 156 a | Egg Harbor Twp BoE | 5/9/2018 | \$ 816,770.00 | 5 yrs | 2.950% | Tech |
| 156 b | Egg Harbor Twp BoE | 5/8/2018 | \$ 726,475.00 | 3 yrs | 2.780% | Street Sweepwers |
| 155 | City of East Orange NJ | 5/9/2018 | \$ 1,368,000.00 | 5 yrs | 3.033% | tech/vehic |
| 154 | Delaware Valley Reg | 5/8/2018 | \$ 739,370.00 | 4 yrs | 3.050% | tech/ equip |
| 153 | Clayton BoE | 5/8/2018 | \$ 320,000.00 | 5 yrs | 3.490% | buses |
| 152 | South Brunswick BoE | 4/24/2018 | \$ 635,135.00 | 5 yrs | 3.174% | Boiler & switches |
| 151 | River Vale BoE | 4/20/2018 | \$ 430,540.00 | 5 yrs | 2.910% | Buses |
| 150 | Somerset Cty. ESC | 4/10/2018 | \$ 1,259,625.00 | 5 yrs | 2.785% | tech |
| 149 a | Northern Highlands Reg. B | 3/9/2018 | \$ 507,500.00 | 2 yrs | 2.480% | tech/LED |
| 149 b | Northern Highlands Reg. B | 3/9/2018 | \$ 667,500.00 | 4 yrs | 2.632% | Buses |
| 148 | Elizabeth BoE | 2/22/2018 | \$ 507,489.00 | 5 yrs | 2.890% | LED |
| 147 | Boonton BoE | 11/28/2017 | \$ 550,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.996% | Buses |
| 146 | Lakewood BoE | 10/17/2017 | \$ 493,297.00 | 5 yrs | 3.290% | tech/vehc/eq. |
| 145 | Egg Harbor Twp BoE | 9/30/2017 | \$ 2,703,662.00 | 5 yrs | 1.700% | copiers |
| 144 | Paramus BoE | 9/14/2017 | \$ 358,495.00 | 5 yrs | 1.76% | tech/text |

| | | | | | | |
|------|---------------------------|-----------|-----------------|-------|--------|---------------|
| 143 | Boonton BoE | 9/1/2017 | \$ 555,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.967% | buses |
| 142 | Gateway Reg. BoE | 8/30/2017 | \$ 256,862.00 | 5 yrs | 1.890% | buses/equip |
| 141 | Montgomery BoE | 8/15/2017 | \$ 754,567.00 | 5 yrs | 1.849% | tech/turf |
| 140 | City of Vineland BoE | 8/15/2017 | \$ 2,400,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.791% | LED |
| 139 | Randolph BoE | 8/10/2017 | \$ 550,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.842% | tech/FFE |
| 138 | Hoboken BoE | 7/27/2017 | \$ 1,700,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.820% | tech |
| 137 | West Orange BoE | 7/26/2017 | \$ 543,231.00 | 3 yrs | 1.957% | tech |
| 136 | Belleville BoE | 7/26/2017 | \$ 402,666.00 | 3 yrs | 2.170% | Buses |
| 135 | Salem County Vo-Tech | 7/12/2017 | \$ 240,214.00 | 5 yrs | 2.650% | tech/vehic |
| 134a | Hillsborough BoE | 7/11/2017 | \$ 676,167.00 | 5 yrs | 1.742% | tech |
| 134b | Hillsborough BoE | 7/11/2017 | \$ 444,280.00 | 4 yrs | 1.684% | buses |
| 133 | Cinnaminson BoE | 7/11/2017 | \$ 405,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.150% | Facilities |
| 132 | Waldwick BoE | 6/30/2017 | \$ 2,000,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.810% | buses |
| 131 | Elizabeth BoE | 6/28/2017 | \$ 441,599.00 | 5 yrs | 2.645% | taxable |
| 130 | Boonton BoE | 6/28/2017 | \$ 525,000.00 | 5 yrs | 3.300% | tech/equip |
| 129 | Pittsgrove Twp. BoE | 6/22/2017 | \$ 312,509.00 | 3 yrs | 2.318% | Buses |
| 128 | Paulsboro. BoE | 6/20/2017 | \$ 232,396.00 | 5 yrs | 2.186% | Buses |
| 127 | City of Vineland BoE | 6/16/2017 | \$ 663,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.881% | tech/eq/vec |
| 126 | Freehold Reg. BoE | 6/15/2017 | \$ 2,560,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.680% | technology |
| 125 | Bridgewater-Raritan BoE | 6/13/2017 | \$ 811,792.00 | 3 yrs | 1.636% | Buses |
| 124 | Clifton BoE | 6/9/2017 | \$ 485,083.00 | 5 yrs | 1.740% | tech/vehic |
| 123 | Delaware Valley Reg | 6/8/2017 | \$ 689,983.00 | 3 yrs | 1.570% | tech/vehic |
| 122a | Hillsborough BoE | 6/7/2017 | \$ 676,167.00 | 5 yrs | 1.668% | tech |
| 122b | Hillsborough BoE | 6/7/2017 | \$ 444,280.00 | 3 yrs | 1.508% | tech |
| 121 | Deptford BoE | 6/6/2017 | \$ 578,228.20 | 5 yrs | 1.775% | Facilities |
| 120 | Central Reg. BoE | 6/2/2017 | \$ 725,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.250% | tech/ equip |
| 119 | Clayton BoE | 6/1/2017 | \$ 700,522.00 | 5 yrs | 1.850% | u-vnts/boiler |
| 118 | Demarest BoE | 6/1/2017 | \$ 357,800.00 | 5 yrs | 2.099% | vehic.& equip |
| 117 | Parsippany Troy Hills | 5/31/2017 | \$ 1,000,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.762% | bus /tech |
| 116 | Tabernacle Twp. BoE | 5/24/2017 | \$ 580,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.827% | bus /truck |
| 115 | Northern Highlands Reg. B | 5/23/2017 | \$ 104,795.00 | 5 yrs | 2.594% | technology |
| 114 | Sparta BoE | 5/18/2017 | \$ 1,563,050.00 | 4 yrs | 1.642% | Buses |
| 113 | Hunterdon ESC | 5/17/2017 | \$ 1,014,982.00 | 5 yrs | 1.937% | instruments |
| 112a | South Brunswick BoE | 5/16/2017 | \$ 60,000.00 | 3 yrs | 1.567% | textbooks |
| 112b | South Brunswick BoE | 5/16/2017 | \$ 300,000.00 | 3 yrs | 1.662% | technology |
| 112c | South Brunswick BoE | 5/16/2017 | \$ 400,000.00 | 4 yrs | 1.662% | technology |
| 112d | South Brunswick BoE | 5/16/2017 | \$ 400,000.00 | 4 yrs | 1.768% | buses |
| 112e | South Brunswick BoE | 5/16/2017 | \$ 531,915.00 | 5 yrs | 1.945% | Buses |
| 111 | Lakewood BoE | 5/12/2017 | \$ 476,248.00 | 5 yrs | 2.990% | Tec & equip. |
| 110 | Roxbury Twp BoE | 5/10/2017 | \$ 734,977.00 | 3 yrs | 1.810% | Tec & equip. |
| 109 | Roselle Park BoE | 5/10/2017 | \$ 400,000.00 | 4 yrs | 2.074% | Buses |
| 108 | Somerset Cty. ESC | 5/9/2017 | \$ 1,263,111.00 | 5 yrs | 1.810% | tech & equip |
| 107 | Jefferson Twp. BoE | 5/2/2017 | \$ 867,110.00 | 4 yrs | 1.810% | Equip |
| 106 | Point Pleasant Boro | 4/26/2017 | \$ 372,894.00 | 5 yrs | 2.170% | tech & equip |
| 105 | Randolph BoE | 4/20/2017 | \$ 1,520,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.635% | Elec. Eq |
| 104 | New Milford BoE | 4/19/2017 | \$ 425,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.126% | HVAC |
| 103 | South River BoE | 4/18/2017 | \$ 256,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.178% | Buses |

| | | | | | | |
|------|---------------------------|------------|-----------------|---------|---------|-------------|
| 102 | Morris School Dist. | 4/5/2017 | \$ 2,769,991.00 | 5 yrs | 1.896% | LED |
| 101 | Northern Highlands Reg. B | 3/28/2017 | \$ 475,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.0620% | Facilities |
| 100 | Leonia BoE | 3/9/2017 | \$ 3,600,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.896% | Facilities |
| 99 | Bound Brook BoE | 1/19/2017 | \$ 500,000.00 | 5yrs | 2.350% | Buses |
| 98 | Elizabeth BoE | 1/10/2017 | \$ 534,287.00 | 5 yrs | 2.040% | Buses |
| 97 | Tewksbury BoE | 12/6/2016 | \$ 206,166.00 | 5 yrs | 2.350% | Buses |
| 96 | Morris ESC | 11/30/2016 | \$ 386,612.00 | 5 yrs | 1.943% | LED |
| 95 | Cresskill BoE | 11/15/2016 | \$ 329,429.00 | 5 yrs | 1.924% | Buses |
| 94 | Roxbury Twp BoE | 11/9/2016 | \$ 676,571.00 | 5yrs | 1.549% | Buses |
| 93 | Egg Harbor Twp BoE | 11/3/2016 | \$ 1,217,258.00 | 6.5 yrs | 1.600% | Facilities |
| 92 | Edison BoE | 10/20/2016 | \$ 5,000,000.00 | 3 yrs | 1.146% | Copiers |
| 91 | Edison BoE | 10/6/2016 | \$ 484,830.00 | 4 yrs | 1.540% | Tech |
| 90 | Franklin (Somerset) BoE | 9/16/2016 | \$ 190,273.00 | 3 yrs | 2.217% | Tech |
| 89 | Warren Hills Reg. BoE | 9/15/2016 | \$ 707,884.00 | 5 yrs | 1.513% | LED |
| 88 | Berkeley Heights BoE | 9/1/2016 | \$ 158,478.00 | 5 yrs | 2.250% | LED |
| 87 | Leonia BoE | 8/31/2016 | \$ 515,697.00 | 5 yrs | 1.798% | Equip |
| 86a | Hoboken BoE | 8/3/2016 | \$ 1,450,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.400% | Facilities |
| 86b | Hoboken BoE | 8/3/2016 | \$ 450,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.849% | Equip |
| 85 | Somerset Hills BoE | 8/3/2016 | \$ 143,479.00 | 5 yrs | 2.100% | Tech |
| 84a | Paulsboro. BoE | 7/27/2016 | \$ 462,369.00 | 4 yrs | 1.470% | Buses |
| 84b | Paulsboro. BoE | 7/27/2016 | \$ 199,768.00 | 5yrs | 1.560% | Mixed |
| 83 | Salem County Vo-Tech | 7/21/2016 | \$ 220,706.00 | 3 yrs | 1.573% | Buses |
| 82 | Gateway Reg. BoE | 7/19/2016 | \$ 164,081.00 | 5 yrs | 2.2400% | Buses |
| 81a | Pittsgrove Twp. BoE | 7/14/2016 | \$ 581,511.00 | 5 yrs | 1.492% | Tech |
| 81b | Pittsgrove Twp. BoE | 7/14/2016 | \$ 171,567.00 | 3 yrs | 1.448% | buses |
| 80 | Essex Reg. ESC | 7/7/2016 | \$ 103,373.00 | 5 yrs | 2.150% | Phone Sys. |
| 79a | Washington BoE Morris | 6/22/2016 | \$ 246,900.00 | 5 yrs | 1.830% | Tech |
| 79b | Washington BoE Morris | 6/22/2016 | \$ 146,595.00 | 3 yrs | 1.947% | Buses |
| 78 | South Brunswick BoE | 6/21/2016 | \$ 227,337.00 | 5 yrs | 1.919% | Mixed |
| 77 | Hackettstown BoE | 6/16/2016 | \$ 910,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.490% | Buses |
| 76 | Hunterdon ESC | 6/15/2016 | \$ 1,322,150.00 | 6 yrs | 1.5670% | Mixed |
| 75 | Parsipany BoE | 6/15/2016 | \$ 440,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.760% | Tech |
| 74 | Bridgewater-Raritan | 6/14/2016 | \$ 814,406.00 | 3 yrs | 1.3065% | Tech |
| 73 | Wanaque BoE | 6/14/2016 | \$ 143,386.00 | 5 yrs | 2.3070% | Bus & equip |
| 72a | Warren Hills Reg. BoE | 6/10/2016 | \$ 362,562.00 | 5 yrs | 1.470% | Tech |
| 72b | Warren Hills Reg. BoE | 6/10/2016 | \$ 250,000.00 | 3 yrs | 1.360% | Buses |
| 71 | Vineland BoE | 6/9/2016 | \$ 1,240,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.5360% | buses, tech |
| 70 | Freehold Reg. BoE | 6/7/2016 | \$ 3,052,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.290% | Tech |
| 69 | West Orange BoE | 6/2/2016 | \$ 640,245.00 | 5 yrs | 1.460% | Tech |
| 68 | River Vale BoE | 5/25/2016 | \$ 294,500.00 | 5 yrs | 1.879% | Buses |
| 67 | Lakewood BoE | 5/20/2016 | \$ 2,124,294.00 | 7 yrs | 3.170% | Buses |
| 66 | Somerset Cty. ESC | 5/20/2016 | \$ 987,287.00 | 5 yrs | 1.540% | vehc/tech |
| 65 | Clinton Twp. BoE | 5/17/2016 | \$ 175,000.00 | 3 yrs | 1.823% | Tech |
| 64a | Green Brook BoE | 5/12/2016 | \$ 154,000.00 | 3 yrs | 1.890% | Tech |
| 64 b | Green Brook BoE | 5/12/2016 | \$ 153,795.00 | 4 yrs | 1.894% | bus/equip |
| 64c | Green Brook BoE | 5/12/2016 | \$ 142,205.00 | 5 yrs | 1.962% | Tech |
| 63 a | Delaware Valley Reg | 5/11/2016 | \$ 338,348.00 | 4 yrs | 1.546% | Buses |

| | | | | | | |
|------|---------------------------|------------|-----------------|--------|---------|--------------------|
| 63 b | Delaware Valley Reg | 5/11/2016 | \$ 536,484.00 | 5 yrs | 1.643% | bus/equip |
| 62b | Berkeley Heights BoE | 5/11/2016 | \$ 332,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.460% | tech |
| 62a | Berkeley Heights BoE | 5/11/2016 | \$ 480,000.00 | 3 yrs | 1.300% | tech |
| 61 | Hillsborough BoE | 5/10/2016 | \$ 1,877,404.00 | 4 yrs | 1.219% | buses tech |
| 60 | Randolph BoE | 5/10/2016 | \$ 1,335,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.421% | HVAC |
| 59 | Long Branch BoE | 5/5/2016 | \$ 375,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.896% | buses |
| 58 | Cinnaminson BoE | 5/5/2016 | \$ 405,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.780% | Buses |
| 57 | Edison Twp. BoE | 5/4/2016 | \$ 780,236.00 | 5 yrs | 1.6040% | tech,text,furn. |
| 56 | Roselle Park BoE | 5/3/2016 | \$ 500,000.00 | 4 yrs | 1.741% | Buses & Tech |
| 55 | Jefferson Twp. BoE | 4/29/2016 | \$ 773,224.00 | 4 yrs | 1.6080% | Taxable |
| 54 | North Haledon BoE | 4/26/2016 | \$ 250,000.00 | 5 yrs | 4.2500% | Buses |
| 53 | Kinnelon BoE | 4/13/2016 | \$ 273,737.00 | 5 yrs | 1.9800% | Buses |
| 52 | Lakewood BoE | 4/8/2016 | \$ 2,124,294.00 | 10 yrs | 2.0600% | Equip. |
| 51 | Kearny BoE | 3/24/2016 | \$ 4,120,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.4900% | Tech |
| 50 | Northern Highlands Reg. B | 2/26/2016 | \$ 1,299,998.00 | 4 yrs | 1.2600% | Buses |
| 49 | Somerset Cty. ESC | 2/18/2016 | \$ 187,161.00 | 5 yrs | 1.8990% | Copiers |
| 48 | Central Reg. BoE | 2/17/2016 | \$ 157,496.00 | 4 yrs | 2.7500% | Buses |
| 47 | Vineland BoE | 12/22/2015 | \$ 1,129,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.0510% | Buses |
| 46 | Lakewood BoE | 12/17/2015 | \$ 343,919.00 | 6 yrs | 2.8260% | Tech |
| 45 | Wanaque BoE | 12/9/2015 | \$ 150,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.8600% | Buses |
| 44 | Hunterdon ESC | 12/4/2015 | \$ 1,522,800.00 | 6 yrs | 2.0930% | Bus |
| 43 | Gateway Reg. BoE | 11/24/2015 | \$ 95,669.00 | 5 yrs | 2.4900% | Buses |
| 42 | West Orange BoE | 11/10/2015 | \$ 310,739.00 | 5 yrs | 1.9820% | Tech |
| 41 | Morris Hills RHSD BoE | 10/23/2015 | \$ 304,000.00 | 3 yrs | 1.6120% | LED |
| 40 | Garwood BoE | 9/24/2015 | \$ 140,467.00 | 5 yrs | 1.9500% | Trucks/Texts |
| 39 | Pittsgrove Twp. BoE | 9/23/2015 | \$ 184,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.0830% | Buses |
| 38a | Washington Twp. BoE | 8/20/2015 | \$ 537,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.6570% | Tech |
| 38b | Washington Twp. BoE | 8/20/2015 | \$ 500,000.00 | 3 yrs | 1.3120% | Buses |
| 37 | Union City BoE | 7/29/2015 | \$ 1,214,989.00 | 5 yrs | 1.5100% | Tech & Equip |
| 36 | Salem County VoTech | 7/22/2015 | \$ 425,899.00 | 3 yrs | 1.5730% | Buses |
| 35 | Freehold RHSD BoE | 7/16/2015 | \$ 1,661,250.00 | 5 yrs | 1.4330% | Tech |
| 34b | Randolph Twp. BoE | 7/14/2015 | \$ 862,500.00 | 4 yrs | 1.2420% | Buses/Texts |
| 34a | Randolph Twp. BoE | 7/14/2015 | \$ 516,751.00 | 5 yrs | 1.4230% | Buses |
| 33 | Maple Shade BoE | 7/9/2015 | \$ 253,297.00 | 5 yrs | 1.8120% | Tech |
| 32 | Lacey Twp. BoE | 7/8/2015 | \$ 365,100.00 | 4 yrs | 1.6900% | Ground LP |
| 31 | Morris Hills RHSD BoE | 7/7/2015 | \$ 2,300,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.6884% | Tech |
| 30 | Audubon BoE | 6/25/2015 | \$ 176,857.00 | 4 yrs | 1.9900% | Buses |
| 29a | Egg Harbor Twp BoE | 6/24/2015 | \$ 910,000.00 | 6 yrs | 1.5700% | Tech |
| 29b | Egg Harbor Twp BoE | 6/24/2015 | \$ 1,766,358.00 | 5 yrs | 1.4300% | Textbooks |
| 28 | Lakewood BoE | 6/24/2015 | \$ 555,000.00 | 4 yrs | 3.2700% | Buses |
| 27a | Pittsgrove BoE | 6/23/2015 | \$ 548,989.00 | 7 yrs | 2.0900% | Tech |
| 27b | Pittsgrove BoE | 6/23/2015 | \$ 204,000.00 | 3 yrs | 1.4000% | Buses, Tech, equip |
| 26 | Randolph Twp. BoE | 6/11/2015 | \$ 1,379,251.00 | 5 yrs | 1.4120% | Tech |
| 25 | Allendale Boe | 6/10/2015 | \$ 201,600.00 | 4 yrs | 1.6960% | Tech |
| 24 | Ho-Ho-Kus BoE | 6/10/2015 | \$ 179,000.00 | 4 yrs | 1.6960% | Tech |
| 23 | Sparta Twp. BoE | 6/9/2015 | \$ 405,000.00 | 3 yrs | 1.4700% | Buses |
| 22 | Hillsborough BoE | 6/3/2015 | \$ 963,555.40 | 5 yrs | 1.6760% | Buses |

| | | | | | | |
|------|------------------------|------------|-----------------|---------|---------|--------------------|
| 21 | Cinnaminson BoE | 6/2/2015 | \$ 350,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.9760% | Buses & Equip |
| 20 | Hunterdon ESC | 6/2/2015 | \$ 1,053,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.5812% | Buses |
| 19a | Deptford Twp. BoE | 5/28/2015 | \$ 471,758.00 | 5 yrs | 1.6500% | Tech |
| 19 b | Deptford Twp. BoE | 5/28/2015 | \$ 189,736.00 | 3 yrs | 1.3400% | Buses |
| 18 | Somerset Cty. ESC | 5/27/2015 | \$ 385,828.00 | 5 yrs | 1.9180% | Buses, Tech, equip |
| 17 | Berkeley Heights BoE | 5/21/2015 | \$ 450,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.7230% | Buses, Tech, equip |
| 16 | Parsippany Troy Hills | 5/14/2015 | \$ 1,000,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.4990% | Buses, Tech, text |
| 15 | Clayton Borough. BoE | 5/6/2015 | \$ 478,338.00 | 5 yrs | 1.7200% | Buses & Tech |
| 14 | Jefferson Twp. BoE | 4/29/2015 | \$ 887,430.00 | 4 yrs | 1.4820% | Buses |
| 13 | South Brunswick BoE | 4/23/2015 | \$ 309,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.9100% | Tech |
| 12a | Delaware Valley Reg | 3/11/2015 | \$ 236,767.00 | 4 yrs | 1.4820% | Buses |
| 12 b | Delaware Valley Reg | 3/11/2015 | \$ 708,717.00 | 5 yrs | 1.6580% | Ground LP |
| 11 | Hunterdon ESC | 2/26/2015 | \$ 2,500,000.00 | 13 yrs | 2.3630% | Ground LP |
| 10 | Harding Twp. BoE | 2/19/2015 | \$ 400,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.1870% | Tech |
| 9 | West Essex Reg. BoE | 1/27/2015 | \$ 780,000.00 | 4.5 yrs | 1.2470% | Tech |
| 8 | Manasquan BoE | 1/13/2015 | \$ 98,401.48 | 3 yrs | 2.2700% | Tech |
| 7 | Caldwell-W. Caldwell | 1/6/2015 | \$ 240,000.00 | 3 yrs | 2.0000% | Fire truck |
| 6 | City of East Orange NJ | 12/23/2014 | \$ 1,119,873.00 | 10 yrs | 2.2950% | Tech |
| 5 | Belleville BoE | 11/25/2014 | \$ 3,000,000.00 | 5 yrs | 2.1890% | Tech |
| 4 | Wanaque BoE | 11/12/2014 | \$ 187,891.00 | 5 yrs | 1.8920% | Fire truck |
| 3 | Wall Twp. FD #1 | 11/6/2014 | \$ 700,000.00 | 10 yrs | 2.2950% | Buses |
| 2c | Hunterdon ESC | 9/30/2014 | \$ 340,718.00 | 4 yrs | 1.3200% | Buses |
| 2b | Hunterdon ESC | 9/30/2014 | \$ 175,000.00 | 4.5 yrs | 1.3650% | Buses |
| 2a | Hunterdon ESC | 9/30/2014 | \$ 708,000.00 | 5 yrs | 1.6900% | Buses |
| 1 | Egg Harbor Twp BoE | 9/24/2014 | \$ 468,000.00 | 6 yrs | 1.4950% | |

it

nt
ubota

;

ers

;

ds

tops

ure

p.

d

ture